
Sail to Mull

NO. CLASS BOAT NAME NOTES SAIL TO MULL OVERALL CLASS
ARRIVE TIME POSITION POSITION

 START TIME OF RACE 12:00:00

2 1 Angel's Share 17:23:04 5:23:04 30 3
4 1 Bare Necessities 16:27:49 4:27:49 6 2

36 1 Tri Mhor 16:24:46 4:24:46 5 1

5 2 Bequia 16:24:44 4:24:44 4 4
8 2 CAN-DO 17:14:03 5:14:03 26 13

10 2 Clockwork 16:18:56 4:18:56 2 2
12 2 Evenstar 17:39:31 5:39:31 35 14
20 2 Laura 16:36:17 4:36:17 9 7
22 2 Moonsong 16:35:21 4:35:21 8 6
23 2 Mystic Sun 17:11:02 5:11:02 25 12
24 2 Pippa VI 16:19:34 4:19:34 3 3
25 2 Re-Tyree 16:57:26 4:57:26 21 11
26 2 Requiem 15:49:58 3:49:58 1 1
27 2 Ruby Tuesday 16:43:31 4:43:31 13 9
30 2 Sea Fever 16:37:23 4:37:23 10 8
35 2 Superstition 16:27:57 4:27:57 7 5
37 2 Wildwood 16:44:40 4:44:40 14 10

1 3 Ailish II 17:38:54 5:38:54 34 10
3 3 Aurora 16:47:58 4:47:58 19 5
7 3 Busy Beaver 17:03:49 5:03:49 23 6
9 3 Capricorn 17:46:54 5:46:54 36 11

11 3 Contender 18:12:26 6:12:26 38 12
14 3 eXehibitionist 16:44:40 4:44:40 14 2
15 3 Fearless Friend DNS
17 3 Hero 17:16:24 5:16:24 27 7
28 3 Sarah 16:41:51 4:41:51 11 1
29 3 Scilla 17:22:07 5:22:07 29 8
32 3 Sorr of Appin 16:44:55 4:44:55 16 3
33 3 Stoic 16:46:33 4:46:33 18 4
34 3 Sundance of Lorn 17:28:21 5:28:21 33 9

18 AR Kaparda 17:02:46 5:02:46 22 1
21 AR Ledauphin 17:21:51 5:21:51 28 2

16 Serv Fusilier 18:09:21 6:09:21 37 3
31 Serv Sir Arthur 17:06:56 5:06:56 24 1
38 Serv Tern VII 17:25:29 5:25:29 31 2

6 Youth Brown Bear 16:54:34 4:54:34 20 3
19 Youth Kittiwake 16:45:49 4:45:49 17 2
39 Youth La Girafe III 16:43:05 4:43:05 12 1
40 Youth Bluebird 17:26:00 5:26:00 32 4
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NO. CLASS BOAT NAME RUNNERS FINISH SAIL TIME TIME OUT RUN START RUN FINISH RUN TIME
OVERALL 
POSITION

CLASS 
POSITION

RUN 
POSITION

2 1 Angel's Share Ally Wight, Pete Corson 17:23:04 0:05:00 17:28:04 22:20:07 04:52:03 20 3 16
4 1 Bare Necessities Lorn Smith, Raymond Evenden 16:27:49 0:05:00 16:32:49 22:11:45 05:38:56 18 2 28

36 1 Tri Mhor Es Tresider, Richard MacLeod 16:24:46 0:05:00 16:29:46 20:22:11 03:52:25 1 1 2
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

5 2 Bequia Stuart Malcolm, Catriona Morrison 16:24:44 0:05:00 16:29:44 21:11:52 04:42:08 9 6 12
8 2 CAN-DO Malcolm Allan-Cook, Mick Allen 17:14:03 0:05:00 17:19:03 23:03:51 05:44:48 29 12 31

10 2 Clockwork Tom Gibbs, Steve Hebblethwaite 16:18:56 0:05:00 16:23:56 20:24:05 04:00:09 2 1 4
12 2 Evenstar Richard Snowden, Richard Bradbury 17:39:31 0:05:00 17:44:31 22:47:57 05:03:26 24 10 20
20 2 Laura Graham Hill, Peter Speake 16:36:17 0:05:00 16:41:17 21:29:33 04:48:16 13 9 13
22 2 Moonsong Tim Darlow, Rory Campbell 16:35:21 0:05:00 16:40:21 21:29:19 04:48:58 12 8 14
23 2 Mystic Sun Grace Leedham, Karen Gates 17:11:02 0:05:00 17:16:02 00:17:36 07:01:34 38 14 38
24 2 Pippa VI Jill Stephen, Craig Freshwater 16:19:34 0:05:00 16:24:34 20:40:00 04:15:26 5 3 7
25 2 Re-Tyree Thomas Boland, Hamish McLauchlan 16:57:26 0:05:00 17:02:26 23:28:14 06:25:48 34 13 36
26 2 Requiem Robin Wilkins, Grant Baxter 15:49:58 0:05:00 15:54:58 20:46:52 04:51:54 8 5 15
27 2 Ruby Tuesday Chris Near, Tim Higginbottom 16:43:31 0:05:00 16:48:31 21:27:04 04:38:33 11 7 11
30 2 Sea Fever Andy Fallas, Helen Fallas 16:37:23 0:05:00 16:42:23 20:46:45 04:04:22 7 4 5
35 2 Superstition Giles Trussell, Steven Halsall 16:27:57 0:05:00 16:32:57 20:38:37 04:05:40 4 2 6
37 2 Wildwood Brian Linton, Hazel McLaughlin 16:44:40 0:05:00 16:49:40 22:57:22 06:07:42 28 11 34

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

1 3 Ailish II Willie White, Alyson Conquer 17:38:54 0:05:00 17:43:54 00:01:37 06:17:43 37 12 35
3 3 Aurora Bill Breckenridge, Alastair Pringle 16:47:58 0:05:00 16:52:58 21:30:07 04:37:09 14 1 10
7 3 Busy Beaver Ken Legg, Joe Lawton 17:03:49 0:05:00 17:08:49 22:52:23 05:43:34 26 9 29
9 3 Capricorn Chris Jones, Hannah Moulton 17:46:54 0:05:00 17:51:54 22:56:58 05:05:04 27 10 21

11 3 Contender Claire Gordon, Tessa Strain 18:12:26 0:05:00 18:17:26 23:10:27 04:53:01 31 11 17
14 3 eXehibitionist Jonathan Croome, James Jackson 16:44:40 0:05:00 16:49:40 22:24:04 05:34:24 21 6 27
15 3 Fearless Friend DNS 0:05:00 0:05:00
17 3 Hero Andrew Pritchard, Sarah Pritchard 17:16:24 0:05:00 17:21:24 22:28:08 05:06:44 23 8 22
28 3 Sarah Phil Davies, David Buckden 16:41:51 0:05:00 16:46:51 21:47:57 05:01:06 15 2 19
29 3 Scilla Tom Sutherland, Ben Rosedale 17:22:07 0:05:00 17:27:07 22:24:48 04:57:41 22 7 18
32 3 Sorr of Appin James Callender, Ruth Crewe 16:44:55 0:05:00 16:49:55 21:59:24 05:09:29 17 4 23
33 3 Stoic Max Wilcox, James Gordon 16:46:33 0:05:00 16:51:33 22:16:56 05:25:23 19 5 24
34 3 Sundance of Lorn Graham Nash, Nick Williamson 17:28:21 0:05:00 17:33:21 21:50:32 04:17:11 16 3 8

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

18 AR Kaparda Alastair Shanks, Richard Pash, Paul Williams 17:02:46 0:05:00 17:07:46 22:51:33 05:43:47 25 1 30
21 AR Ledauphin Ally Gray, Andrew McArthur, Barry Queen 17:21:51 0:05:00 17:26:51 23:14:47 05:47:56 33 2 32

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

16 Serv Fusilier Will Colquhoun, Keith Wigley 18:09:21 0:05:00 18:14:21 23:44:05 05:29:44 35 2 25
31 Serv Sir Arthur Mark Yates, Andy Common 17:06:56 0:05:00 17:11:56 23:10:54 05:58:58 32 1 33
38 Serv Tern VII Paddy Prout, Alasdair Hempenstall 17:25:29 0:05:00 17:30:29 23:57:07 06:26:38 36 3 37

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

6 Youth Brown Bear Simon Adney (adult), James Weir, Paddy Barlow 16:54:34 0:05:00 16:59:34 20:38:25 03:38:51 3 1 1
19 Youth Kittiwake Matt Reedy (adult), Richard Hennah, Joshua Bellis, and … 16:45:49 0:05:00 16:50:49 20:44:33 03:53:44 6 2 3
39 Youth La Girafe III Lindsay Doig (adult), Hamish Crawford, Nathan Leffek 16:43:05 0:05:00 16:48:05 21:21:23 04:33:18 10 3 9
40 Youth Bluebird Maggie Rait (adult), Ellie Marks, Fiona Rees 17:26:00 0:05:00 17:31:00 23:04:38 05:33:38 30 4 26

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
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Sail to Jura

OVERALL CLASS SAIL
NO. CLASS BOAT NAME NOTES LEFT MULL ARRIVE JURA TIME POSITION POSITION POSITION

2 1 Angel's Share 22:20:07 14:09:58 15:49:51 35 3 37
4 1 Bare Necessities 22:11:45 09:24:57 11:13:12 8 1 3

36 1 Tri Mhor 20:22:11 09:26:00 13:03:49 10 2 24

5 2 Bequia 21:11:52 09:21:56 12:10:04 5 5 9
8 2 CAN-DO 23:03:51 11:12:22 12:08:31 23 11 8

10 2 Clockwork 20:24:05 09:04:30 12:40:25 1 1 17
12 2 Evenstar 22:47:57 14:06:10 15:18:13 34 14 35
20 2 Laura 21:29:33 09:21:32 11:51:59 3 3 6
22 2 Moonsong 21:29:19 10:55:37 13:26:18 22 10 28
23 2 Mystic Sun 0:17:36 13:56:18 13:38:42 32 13 31
24 2 Pippa VI 20:40:00 09:21:47 12:41:47 4 4 18
25 2 Re-Tyree 23:28:14 11:59:06 12:30:52 27 12 14
26 2 Requiem 20:46:52 09:13:59 12:27:07 2 2 13
27 2 Ruby Tuesday 21:27:04 10:54:24 13:27:20 21 9 29
30 2 Sea Fever 20:46:45 09:25:45 12:39:00 9 7 16
35 2 Superstition 20:38:37 09:21:58 12:43:21 6 6 19
37 2 Wildwood 22:57:22 09:49:50 10:52:28 16 8 1

1 3 Ailish II 0:01:37 21:52:32 21:50:55 38 12 38
3 3 Aurora 21:30:07 09:48:29 12:18:22 15 3 12
7 3 Busy Beaver 22:52:23 12:32:36 13:40:13 31 10 32
9 3 Capricorn 22:56:58 12:05:13 13:08:15 28 9 25

11 3 Contender 23:10:27 14:32:50 15:22:23 37 11 36
14 3 eXehibitionist 22:24:04 09:24:25 11:00:21 7 1 2
15 3 Fearless Friend DNS
17 3 Hero 22:28:08 10:45:44 12:17:36 19 6 11
28 3 Sarah 21:47:57 09:54:40 12:06:43 17 4 7
29 3 Scilla 22:24:48 11:55:32 13:30:44 26 8 30
32 3 Sorr of Appin 21:59:24 09:47:55 11:48:31 14 2 4
33 3 Stoic 22:16:56 10:05:42 11:48:46 18 5 5
34 3 Sundance of Lorn 21:50:32 10:52:26 13:01:54 20 7 23

18 AR Kaparda 22:51:33 11:51:06 12:59:33 25 1 22
21 AR Ledauphin 23:14:47 12:32:21 13:17:34 30 2 27

16 Serv Fusilier 23:44:05 13:56:18 14:12:13 32 2 33
31 Serv Sir Arthur 23:10:54 12:27:18 13:16:24 29 1 26
38 Serv Tern VII 23:57:07 14:20:10 14:23:03 36 3 34

6 Youth Brown Bear 20:38:25 09:29:04 12:50:39 11 1 20
19 Youth Kittiwake 20:44:33 09:39:59 12:55:26 13 3 21
39 Youth La Girafe III 21:21:23 09:34:47 12:13:24 12 2 10
40 Youth Bluebird 23:04:38 11:42:27 12:37:49 24 4 15
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The Paps

 OVERALL CLASS RUN
BOAT NAME RUNNERS FINISH SAIL TIME TIME OUT RUN START RUN FINISH RUN TIME POSITION POSITION POSITION

Angel's Share Ally Wight, Pete Corson 14:09:58 0:05:00 14:14:58 18:49:34 04:34:36 32 3 12
Bare Necessities Lorn Smith, Raymond Evenden 9:24:57 0:05:00 9:29:57 15:11:40 05:41:43 16 2 25
Tri Mhor Es Tresider, Richard MacLeod 9:26:00 0:05:00 9:31:00 12:57:01 03:26:01 2 1 1

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

Bequia Stuart Malcolm, Catriona Morrison 9:21:56 0:05:00 9:26:56 14:16:47 04:49:51 12 7 21
CAN-DO Malcolm Allan-Cook, Mick Allen 11:12:22 0:05:00 11:17:22 16:38:00 05:20:38 25 11 25
Clockwork Tom Gibbs, Steve Hebblethwaite 9:04:30 0:05:00 9:09:30 12:47:55 03:38:25 1 1 6
Evenstar Richard Snowden, Richard Bradbury, Francis Ursell 14:06:10 0:05:00 14:11:10 19:13:46 05:02:36 34 13 24
Laura Graham Hill, Peter Speake, Carl Davies 9:21:32 0:05:00 9:26:32 14:14:40 04:48:08 11 6 20
Moonsong Tim Darlow, Rory Campbell 10:55:37 0:05:00 11:00:37 15:43:42 04:43:05 19 9 17
Mystic Sun Grace Leedham, Karen Gates 13:56:18 0:05:00 14:01:18 21:23:18 07:22:00 37 14 37
Pippa VI Jill Stephen, Craig Freshwater 9:21:47 0:05:00 9:26:47 13:48:56 04:22:09 9 5 12
Re-Tyree Thomas Boland, Rani McLauchlan, Hamish McLauchlan 11:59:06 0:05:00 12:04:06 17:47:16 05:43:10 29 12 30
Requiem Robin Wilkins, Grant Baxter 9:13:59 0:05:00 9:18:59 13:39:06 04:20:07 8 4 11
Ruby Tuesday Chris Near, Tim Higginbottom 10:54:24 0:05:00 10:59:24 15:29:58 04:30:34 18 8 15
Sea Fever Andy Fallas, Helen Fallas 9:25:45 0:05:00 9:30:45 13:23:49 03:53:04 7 3 7
Superstition Giles Trussell, Steven Halsall 9:21:58 0:05:00 9:26:58 12:58:35 03:31:37 3 2 5
Wildwood Brian Linton, Hazel McLaughlin 9:49:50 0:05:00 9:54:50 15:55:56 06:01:06 20 10 33

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

Ailish II Willie White, Lorna Sloan, Alyson Conquer 21:52:32 0:05:00 21:57:32 07:24:40 09:27:08 38 12 38
Aurora Bill Breckenridge, Alastair Pringle 9:48:29 0:05:00 9:53:29 14:11:00 04:17:31 10 1 10
Busy Beaver Ken Legg, Joe Lawton 12:32:36 0:05:00 12:37:36 18:15:36 05:38:00 30 10 28
Capricorn Chris Jones, Hannah Moulton 12:05:13 0:05:00 12:10:13 16:56:43 04:46:30 26 9 18
Contender Claire Gordon, Tessa Strain 14:32:50 0:05:00 14:37:50 19:04:38 04:26:48 33 11 14
eXehibitionist Jonathan Croome, James Jackson 9:24:25 0:05:00 9:29:25 15:20:58 05:51:33 17 5 31
Fearless Friend DNS 0:05:00 0:05:00
Hero Andrew Pritchard, Sarah Pritchard 10:45:44 0:05:00 10:50:44 16:11:49 05:21:05 22 6 26
Sarah Phil Davies, David Buckden 9:54:40 0:05:00 9:59:40 14:59:50 05:00:10 14 3 23
Scilla Tom Sutherland, Ben Rosedale 11:55:32 0:05:00 12:00:32 16:24:14 04:23:42 24 8 13
Sorr of Appin James Callender, Ruth Crewe 9:47:55 0:05:00 9:52:55 14:39:35 04:46:40 13 2 19
Stoic Max Wilcox, James Gordon 10:05:42 0:05:00 10:10:42 16:14:18 06:03:36 23 7 34
Sundance of Lorn Graham Nash, Nick Williamson 10:52:26 0:05:00 10:57:26 15:10:20 04:12:54 15 4 9

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

Kaparda Alastair Shanks, Richard Pash, Rupert Shanks, Paul Williams, Claire Williams11:51:06 0:05:00 11:56:06 17:17:20 05:21:14 27 1 27
Ledauphin Roderick Aitken, Ally Gray, Andrew McArthur, Andrew Shannon, Barry Queen12:32:21 0:05:00 12:37:21 17:31:24 04:54:03 28 2 22

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

Fusilier Will Colquhoun, Justin Tancrel, Keith Wigley 13:56:18 0:05:00 14:01:18 19:58:45 05:57:27 35 2 32
Sir Arthur Mark Yates, Fred Boardman, Andy Common 12:27:18 0:05:00 12:32:18 18:39:30 06:07:12 31 1 35
Tern VII Paddy Prout, Alasdair Hempenstall, Chris Carter 14:20:10 0:05:00 14:25:10 21:07:30 06:42:20 36 3 36

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00

Brown Bear Simon Adney (adult), Sam Griffiths (adult), Max Green, Sam Western, Sam Watts9:29:04 0:05:00 9:34:04 13:04:47 03:30:43 5 2 4
Kittiwake Matt Reedy (adult), Richard Hennah, Joshua Bellis, Pierce Harris, Michel Carrillo9:39:59 0:05:00 9:44:59 13:07:26 03:22:27 6 3 1
La Girafe III Lindsay Doig (adult), Jonathon Marks (adult), Hamish Crawford, Nathan Leffek, Sebastian Anderson9:34:47 0:05:00 9:39:47 13:04:35 03:24:48 4 1 2
Bluebird Maggie Rait (adult), Ben Rushton (adult), Ellie Marks, Fiona Rees, Louisa Letts11:42:27 0:05:00 11:47:27 15:59:22 04:11:55 21 4 8

0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
0:05:00 0:05:00
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